

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	075	Version:	I	Name:	AllStar Fire Protective Clothing Agree	ement
Туре:	City	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/23	/2018			In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency a Council	
On agenda:	2/20	/2018			Final action	: 2/20/2018	
Title:	Subject:AllStar Fire Protective Clothing AgreementFrom:Oakland Fire DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A PurchaseAgreement With Allstar Fire Equipment, Inc. For The Purchase Of Firefighter Protective Clothing(Turnouts) For The Period February 1, 2018 Through January 31, 2021, In An Amount Not To ExceeSeven Hundred And Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars (\$762,000.00), With An Optional Two YearExtension In The Amount Of Two Hundred And Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars (\$254,000.00) Per EachAdditional Year, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Seventy ThousandDollars (\$1,270,000.00) Over The Possible Five Year Term						
	Addi	tional Year	, For A Tot	al An	nount Not To	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
Sponsors:	Addi	tional Year	, For A Tot	al An	nount Not To	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
Sponsors: Indexes:	Addi	tional Year	, For A Tot	al An	nount Not To	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
•	Addi	tional Year	, For A Tot	al An	nount Not To	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
Indexes:	Addi Dolla	tional Year ars (\$1,270	, For A Tot	al An ver T	nount Not To	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
Indexes: Code sections:	Addi Dolla	tional Year ars (\$1,270	r, For A Tot ,000.00) O	al An ver T	nount Not To he Possible F	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	Addi Dolla 1. Vi	tional Year ars (\$1,270 ew Report, <u>Action By</u> * Concurr Oakland I	r, For A Tot ,000.00) O	CMS	hount Not To he Possible F	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se five Year Term	venty Thousar
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	Addi Dolla 1. Vi Ver.	tional Year ars (\$1,270 ew Report, Action By * Concurr Oakland I Successo Council	, For A Tot ,000.00) O , 2. 87065 ( rent Meetin Redevelopi	CMS	hount Not To he Possible F he he City	Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Se five Year Term	venty Thousar Result

Subject:AllStar Fire Protective Clothing Agreement From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Purchase Agreement With Allstar Fire Equipment, Inc. For The Purchase Of Firefighter Protective Clothing (Turnouts) For The Period February 1, 2018 Through January 31, 2021, In An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred And Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars (\$762,000.00), With An Optional Two Year Extension In The Amount Of Two Hundred And Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars (\$254,000.00) Per Each Additional Year, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Two Hundred And Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$1,270,000.00) Over The Possible Five Year Term